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RE: Notice of Public Hearing - Southgate Consent Application - B2-25 Willard Martin (School Severance)

From Tierra Henhawk <acmaa@sixnations.ca>
Date Tue 5/13/2025 8:11 AM
To Shavindra Fernando <sfernando@southgate.ca>

Good morning,
 
Please find SNGR comments below:
 
With the site having archaeological potential, SNGR request a minimum stage 1 archaeology assessment. SNGR Archaeological Supervisor
Tanya Hill-Montour (tanyahill-montour@sixnations.ca) will require the Archaeological Assessment Report(s) for the project for her review and
comments. Any archaeology that would proceed after the stage 1 assessment we request Six Nations archaeological monitor participation.
 
Nya:weh / Thank You!
 
Sincerely,
 
Tierra Henhawk
Archaeology Community Monitor Administrative Assistant
Six Nations of the Grand River (SNGR)
Lands and Resources Department
2498 Chiefswood Road, Ohsweken ON
(T) 519-445-2205 ext: 5465
Lands & Resources Department (T) 519-753-0665
acmaa@sixnations.ca

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipients and may contain private and confidential information. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient or this information has been inappropriately forwarded to you,
please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original.

mailto:tanyahill-montour@sixnations.ca
mailto:acmaa@sixnations.ca


 
From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca>
Sent: May 9, 2025 1:50 PM
To: Bell Canada <planninganddevelopment@bell.ca>; Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board <jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Brenna Carroll <bcarroll@southgate.ca>;
chad.aitken@bgcdsb.org; Dawn LaForme <dlaforme@sixnations.ca>; Dawn Russell <dawnrussell@sixnations.ca>; Daylon Gee <lrluo2@sixnations.ca>;
Enbridge <municipalplanning@enbridge.com>; Enbridge Gas <ONTLands@enbridge.com>; Fire Chief <firechief@southgate.ca>;
Group_PlanningDeptEmails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>; Haudenosaunee <info@hdi.land>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmlrcc@bmts.com>;
Hydro One <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Jim Ellis <jellis@southgate.ca>; John Watson <jwatson@southgate.ca>; Juanita Meekins
<juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Ken Melanson <kmelanson@southgate.ca>; Kevin Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Lacy Russell
<lrussell@southgate.ca>; Lindsey Green <lgreen@southgate.ca>; Meagan Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis Nation of Ontario
<consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>; Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; Ontario Power Generation
<Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Peter Graham <LRCS@sixnations.ca>; Phil Schram <pschram@southgate.ca>; Saugeen Ojibway Nation
<associate.ri@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Tanya Hill-Montour <tanyahill-montour@sixnations.ca>; Tierra Henhawk <acmaa@sixnations.ca>; Union Gas
<ontugllandsinq@uniongas.com>; Victoria Mance <vmance@southgate.ca>
Cc: Bill White <bwhite@tritoneng.on.ca>; Shavindra Fernando <sfernando@southgate.ca>
Subject: [External] Notice of Public Hearing - Southgate Consent Application - B2-25 Willard Martin (School Severance)
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Hearing for Consent Application - B2-25 Willard Martin (School Severance):
 
https://www.southgate.ca/media/hglb0s0b/b2-25-notice-of-hearing-final.pdf
 
Additional application documents can be found under “Consent Applications - B2-25 Willard Martin (School Severance)” at the blow link:
 
https://www.southgate.ca/municipal-services/planning-and-land-use/planning-applications-and-public-notices/
 
The Public Meeting is scheduled for May 28, 2025, at 9:00 AM in the Council Chambers located at 123273 Southgate Road 12, Holstein Ontario N0G 2A0
and electronically via Zoom. Please supply all comments on the above notification by May 21, 2025, so they may be included in the public agenda.
 
Comments can be received by:
Email:                    sfernando@southgate.ca          
Fax:                        519-923-9262 Attn: Shavindra Fernando
Mail:                      Shavindra Fernando, Planning Assistant
                               185667 Grey County Road 9
                               Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
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Elisha Milne
Planning Coordinator
Township of Southgate
+ 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0           
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